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GENERAL LAWS OF THE 	[180 

Chap. 75. 

Published May 6, 1857. 

AN ACT to punish the cr4mo of larcency on conviction for a second of-
fence. 

The people of the &ale of 'Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate ahel Assembly, do enact as follows : 

§ 1. Every person who shall commit the crime of lar- resistrond Ike 
urcenes.secoolce::cy, by stealing of the property of another, any awn. money, goods or chattels, or any bank note, bond, prom- 

issory note, bill of exchange or other bill or certificate 
or any book of accounts or concerning money or goods 
due or to become due or to be delivered or any deed 
or writing containing a conveyance of land or any oth-
er alienable contract in force, or any receipt, release or 
defeasance, or any writ, process or public record ot the 
property stolen shall exceed the value of one hundred 
dollars, shall be punished by imprisonment in the State 
Prison, not more than three years, nor less than one 
year, and if the property stolen shall not exceed the 
value of one hundred dollars and exceeding twenty dol-
lars, li.! shall be punished by imprisonment in the State 
Prison, not exceeding one year, nor less than six 
months, or by imprisonment in the county jail not more 
than one year, nor less than three months, or by fine 
not exceeding three hundred dollars. 

Approved, March 6, 1857. 

Chap. 76. 

Published, May 13, 1857. 

AN ACT to authorize J. L. Sehks, administrator of the estate of Oa 
Lae James G. Percival, to draw the balance of salary due said 
estate. 

The people of the Slate of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follozos : 

§ I. The Secretary of State is hereby authorized to 
audit the claim of J. L. Jenks, administrator on the 
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estate of the late Sautes G. Percival, to the amount of it,T,T.,,c6f,r,:tr, 
sixteen hundred and thirty five dollars, being the bat-i. L ienk8- 
ance due said l'ereival for services as State Geologist. 

§ 2. The State Treasurer is hereby anth-rized to pay 
to said J. L. Jenks, admitdstrator as aforesaid, the 
sum of sixteen hundred and thirty-tive dollars in accor-
dance with the provisions of an. act entitled "an act 
providing for the Geological survey of the State," ap-
proved March '25, 1 .,53, 

§ 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved, March 6, 1857. 

Chap. 77. 

Published May • 7, 1857. 

AN ACT to appropriate to Edward McGarry, State Prison Commission-
er, the sum of money therein named. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

PprtsotperisPrtta Atp. § 1. There is hereby appropriated to Edward McGar-
ry, State Plison Commissioner, out of any money in 
the State Treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum 
of thirty-seven thousand and two hundred dollars as 
follows : twenty-two thousand dollars to defray the cur-
rent expenses of the State Prison ford the year 1857; 
twelve thousand dollars to be applied to the completion 
of the main building ot the prison ; three thousand dol-
lars for laying the foundation of a wall around the Pris-
on grounds, and two hundred dollars for the purchase 
of books for the use of the convicts. 

§ 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved, March 7, 1857. 
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